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County & Bros Projects
Al Forsberg Blue Earth County Engineer 35 Map Drive Mankato, MN 56001 507-304-4028 alan.forsberg@blueearthcountymn.gov
Tim Becker Sibley County Engineer 111 8th St., PO Box 897 Gaylord, MN 55334 507-237-4092 TimB@co.sibley.mn.us
Darrell Pettis* LeSueur County Engineer 88 S Park Ave, Box 205 Lecenter, MN 56057 507-357-8204 dpettis@co.le-sueur.mn.us
David Henkels * Jackson County Commissioner 33866 - 930th St. Heron Lake, MN 56137 507-847-4182 david.henkels@co.jackson.mn.us
Gordy Regenscheid * MnDOT 2151 Bassett Drive Mankato, MN 56001 507-304-6105 gordon.regenscheid@state.mn.us
Jack Kolars  * Nicollet County Commissioner 351 Forest Lane North Mankato, MN 56003 507-327-9987 jack@nustarmankato.com
John McDonald Fairbault County Engineer PO Box 325 Fairbault, MN 56013 507-526-3291 john.mcdonald@co.fairbault.mn.us
Kevin Peyman Martin County Engineer 1200 Marcus Street Fairmont, MN 56031 507-235-3347 kevin.peyman@co.martin.mn.us
Mark Sehr Rock County Engineer 1120 N Blue Mound, PO Box 808 Luverne, MN 56156 507-283-5010 mark.sehr@co.rock.mn.us
Nathan Richman Waseca County Engineer 900 3rd St NE, PO Box 487 Waseca, MN 56093-0487 507-835-0660 nathan.richman@co.waseca.mn.us
Roger Risser Watonwan County Engineer 1304 7th Ave S., PO Box 467 St. James, MN 56081 507-375-3393 roger.risser@co.watonwan.mn.us
JinYeene Neumann * Cottonwood Co Engineer 1355 Ninth Ave, PO Box 247 Windom, MN 56101 507-831-1389 jinyeene.neumann@co.cottonwood.mn.us
Seth Greenwood Nicollet County Engineer 1700 Sunrise Dr., PO Box 518 St. Peter, MN 56082 507-931-1760 sgreenwood@co.nicollet.mn.us
Tim Stahl Jackson County Engineer 53053 780th St. Jackson, MN 56143-3200 507-847-2525 tim.stahl@co.jackson.mn.us
Wayne Stevens Brown County Engineer 1901 N Jefferson New Ulm, MN 56073 507-233-5700 wayne.stevens@co.brown.mn.us

City Projects
Gordy Regenscheid * MnDOT 2151 Bassett Drive Mankato, MN 56001 507-304-6105 gordon.regenscheid@state.mn.us
Fred Salsbury * City of Waseca 506 11th Ave NW Waseca, MN 56093 507-835-5080 fredvin1@hickorytech.net
Jeff Johnson Mankato City Engineer 10 Civic Center Plaza Mankato, MN 56001 507-387-8640 jjohnson@city.mankato.mn.us
Steve P Koehler * New Ulm City Engineer 100 North Broadway New Ulm, MN 56073-0636 507-359-8245 steve.koehler@ci.new-ulm.mn.us

Transit Projects
Annette Fiedler SW Regional Develop Comm 2401 Broadway Ave, Suite 1 Slayton  MN  56172-1142 507-836-8547 phydev@swrdc.org
Bob Apitz * Brown Co. Family Services PO Box 788 New Ulm, MN 56073-0788 507-354-8246 bob.apitz@co.brown.mn.us
Janice Klassen MnDOT District Transit Mgr 180 Co Rd 26 Windom, MN 56101 507-831-8011 Janice.Klassen@state.mn.us
Mark Anderson * City of Mankato Transit PO Box 3368 Mankato, MN 56002-3368 507-387-8655 manderson@city.mankato.mn.us
Dave Wentzel Region 9 Development Comm PO Box 3367 Mankato, MN 56002-3367 507-389-8886 dave@rndc.org

Safety & Rail Projects
Darrell Pettis * Le Sueur County Engineer 88 South Park Avenue Le Center, MN  56057 507-357-2251 dpettis@co.le-sueur.mn.us
Scott Thompson MnDOT Traffic Engineer 2151 Bassett Drive Mankato, MN 56001 507-304-6156 scott.thompson@state.mn.us
JinYeene Neumann * Cottonwood County 1355 - 9th Avenue Windom, MN  56101 507-831-1389 Jinyeene.Neumann@co.cottonwood.mn.us
Steve P Koehler * New Ulm City Engineer 100 North Broadway New Ulm, MN 56073-0636 507-359-8245 steve.koehler@ci.new-ulm.mn.us

mailto:alan.forsberg@blueearthcountymn.gov
mailto:dpettis@co.le-sueur.mn.us
mailto:david.henkels@co.jackson.mn.us
mailto:gordon.regenscheid@state.mn.us
mailto:jack@nustarmankato.com
mailto:john.mcdonald@co.fairbault.mn.us
mailto:kevin.peyman@co.martin.mn.us
mailto:mark.sehr@co.rock.mn.us
mailto:nathan.richman@co.waseca.mn.us
mailto:roger.risser@co.watonwan.mn.us
mailto:sgreenwood@co.nicollet.mn.us
mailto:tim.stahl@co.jackson.mn.us
mailto:wayne.stevens@co.brown.mn.us
mailto:gordon.regenscheid@state.mn.us
mailto:fredvin1@hickorytech.net
mailto:jjohnson@city.mankato.mn.us
mailto:steve.koehler@ci.new-ulm.mn.us
mailto:phydev@swrdc.org
mailto:bob.apitz@co.brown.mn.us
mailto:Janice.Klassen@state.mn.us
mailto:manderson@city.mankato.mn.us
mailto:dave@rndc.org
mailto:dpettis@co.le-sueur.mn.us
mailto:scott.thompson@state.mn.us
mailto:Jinyeene.Neumann@co.cottonwood.mn.us
mailto:steve.koehler@ci.new-ulm.mn.us


Area Transportation Partnership (ATP) Committees

9/24/2015 - N:\ATP\2015\September 25, 2015\02 - ATP Members and Committee Lists.xls

Transportation 
Alternatives Program

Matt Widboom * SRDC 32126 230th St. Worthington, MN 56187 507-360-6632 mwidboom@co.nobles.mn.us
David Henkels * AMC D8 33866 - 930th St. Heron Lake, MN 56137 507-847-4182 david.henkels@co.jackson.mn.us
Gordy Regenscheid * MnDOT 2151 Bassett Drive Mankato, MN 56001 507-304-6105 gordon.regenscheid@state.mn.us
Ronda Allis MnDOT 2151 Bassett Drive Mankato, MN  56001 507-304-6196 ronda.allis@state.mn.us
Fred Salsbury * Cities over 5,000 506 11th Ave NW Waseca, MN 56093 507-835-5080 fredvin1@hickorytech.net

Terry Genelin * Region 9  33901 348th St Le Sueur, MN 56058
507-665-6613(h) 
612-756-0537  (c) terrygenelinagency@msn.com

Jack Kolars  * 
AMC D7

351 Forest Lane North Mankato, MN 56003
507-327-9987

jack@nustarmankato.com

Darrell Pettis * County Engineer, Region 9 88 South Park Avenue Le Center, MN  56057 507-357-2251 dpettis@co.le-sueur.mn.us
Dennis Frederickson DNR Regional Director 261 Hwy 15 S New Ulm, MN 56073 507-359-6010 dennis.frederickson@state.mn.us

DNR Alternate 261 Hwy 15 S New Ulm, MN 56073 507-359-6010
JinYeene Neumann * County Engineer, SRDC 1355 - 9th Avenue Windom, MN  56101 507-831-1389 Jinyeene.Neumann@co.cottonwood.mn.us
Annette Fiedler (alternate) SRDC Alternate 2401 Broadway Ave, Suite 1 Slayton  MN  56172-1142 507-836-1631 phydev@swrdc.org
Dave Wentzel Region 9 Alternate PO Box 3367 Mankato, MN 56002-3367 507-389-8886 dave@rndc.org
Chris Frederick * MPO Representative 10 Civic Center Plaza Mankato, MN  56001 cfrederick@city.mankato.mn.us
Seth Greenwood MPO Alternate 1700 Sunrise Drive St. Peter, MN  56082 (507) 931-1760 sgreenwood@co.nicollet.mn.us
* ATP Members

Program Advisors
Mao Yang SRTS MS 500, 395 John Ireland BoulevarSaint Paul, MN  55155 651-366-3827 mao.yang@state.mn.us
Carol Zoff Environmental MS 620, 395 John Ireland BoulevarSaint Paul, MN  55155 651-366-4705 carol.zoff@state.mn.us
Holly Slagle Scenic Byways MS 620, 395 John Ireland BoulevarSaint Paul, MN  55155 651-366-3623 holly.slagle@state.mn.us
Chris Berrens Modal Planning & Program Mgm 395 John Ireland Boulevard Saint Paul, MN  55155 651-366-3755 chris.berrens@state.mn.us
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